
\otl & c0(
Tom Molbeck
Director

Mike Willis

Superintendent of
Parks

Jason Mars

Superintendent of
Recreation

Parks, Recreation and
Cultural Services Department

800 Center St., Rm 127

Racine, Wi 53403

q
2
6

irlr,r [rerv Dar

Feb 19,2023

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services

Re: Final payment on contract #2023133, Colonial/Lincoln Multi Use Trail Repair, DK
Contractors, contractor.

The work on Contract #2023133, Colonial/Lincoln Multi Use Trail Repair, has been completed and DK
Contractors is requesting final payment in the amount of$81,610.00.

The project was authorized under resolution 0649-23, daledTllS/23, in the amount of$82,780.00'

Change order No. 1 for the deduct of($1,170.00) adjusted the final contract amount to $81,610.00.

Funding for the project is available in:

ORG OBJECT Descriotion Amoanl

45050 57110 Parks Land Improvements $81,610.00

Total $ 81,610.00

t



G7O2 APPLICATION ANd CERTIFICATE fOT PAYMENT

ContractFor: Excavation

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Applicalion is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract

Continuation Sheet. G703. is attached.

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 Net Change By Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE

82.780

-1 ,',170 CONTRACTOR

81,610 By

The ondersigned Contractor ceriifies that to the best of the Contracto's knowledge'

information ;nd belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed

in accordance with the Contract Documents, lhat all amounts have been paid by lhe

Contractor forWork lor which prevrous Cedificates for Payment were issued and payments

received from lhe Owner, and that current paymenl shown herein is now due

DKC actors. lnc

Date: Fe

GCi City of Racine
730 Washington Avenue -

Room201 Racine, Wl 53403

From. DK Contractors, lnc
11013 122nd Slreet
Pleasant Prairie, Wl 53158

Projeci: Colonial/ Lincoln Mulii Use Trail

Repair
Racine, Wl

Owner CITY OF RACINE

0.00

0.00

0.00

Application No:

App. Date:

Period to

Project No

Contract Date

223038.002

February 6,2424

Februaty 29.2024

2023133

August 22, 2023

Distribution to:

O owrurn
n CoNSTRUCTIoN hr6R
E ARCHITECT
D coNTRACIoR
E OTHER

nrarv 6. 2 24

scu'

5, RETAINAGE:

a. oo of Completed Work

b. of Stored Material

TOTAL RETAINAGE

6, TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

7, LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

8- CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9 BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING RETAINAGE

81,610 anre - Account tn ager

State of: Wisconsin Counly of: Kenosha

Subscribed and sworn before me

Stephanie Day' Accounting lvlanager

notary public, and provided satisfacto

0.00 signed lhis document in my presence

document are tr!thful and acc!rate to

81,610
Notary P

59,335
ARCH ECT'S CERTIF E FOR

,[rg d':) la22,275.0 ln accordance with the Conlract ents. based on o

AT/'IOUNT CERTIFIED

Ihis Certficate is not negotiabie The AMOUNT CERTIfIED is payable only lo the

Contracto. named herein lssuance, paymenl and acceptance of payment are wilhout

prejudice to any righls of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

comprising lhis application, the Architect certifies to the Owne.that to the best ofthe

Architect s t<nowtedge. information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated the

quality of the Work is in accordance with the Conkact Doc!menls, and the Contractor is

entitled to payment ofthe AIvIoUNT CERTIFIED.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS

Total changes approved in

previous months by Ownq_
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

otal I this lvlonth 0.00 1,170.00

TOTALS 0.00 1,'170.00

NEr cHANGES bY charuC,Q.dgl -'1,170.00

(Attach explanatron if amount certified differs from the amount applied for' lnrtial all ligures

on this Applicahon and on the Continualion Sheet lhat are changed to confom to the

amount certified.)

ARCHITECI:

cAt.ll toN

'roR.lo SOFT!!AR9 ww Torqosotlware com ()1996_2015 ALL. R IGHTS RESE RVED

DEDUCTIONS

By: Date:



Job #223038

Colonial Park lrails

Ouantities

Bid iten') Description Bid Quantity Units Unit Price Total Price Final Quantites
L Strip & Salvage Topsoil 225 SY s 5.00 s 1,125.00 225 $ 1,125.00

2 Regrade Stone Multi Use Trails 585 5Y 5 10.00 s s,8s0.00 5li 5 5 s,8s0.00
3 Silt Fence 250 IF s 10-00 s 2,s00.00 250 5 2,s00.00
4 Crushed Aggregate Base Course (3-6")(Stone Flume) 6 TONS s 195.00 s 1,170.00 6 s 1,170.00

3" Crushed Asphalt Base Course (1 )./4'l 100 TONS S 5s.oo 5 s,soo.oo .r00 s s,s00.00
3" HMA Pavement, Type 4-LT 58-28 S 65 TON S S 215.00 5 13,975.00 65 5 13,975.00

7 4" - HMA Pavement, Type 4 LT 58-28 S l5 TONS s 215.00 5 16,125 o0 15 5 16,12s.00
8 Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer 285 SY s 20.00 s s,700.00 285 s 5,700.00

Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban, Type B 285 SY S 1o.oo S 2,8so.oo 2Bs 5 2,8s0.00
10 Excavation Common 1 L5 s 27,98s.00 s 27,98s.00 1 s 27,98s.00

CO Hl Change Order #1 1 ls 5 (1,170.00) S (1,170.00) 1 5 (1,170.00)

TOTAT s 8 i,610.00 s 81,610.00

Final Price

tsf'



TO: ('ommissioner of Public \l orks
RNcine. \! isconsin

Lien Waiver (in full)

WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN

For value received. the undersigned herebl waires all rights lo or clainrs lbr a lien on the land

hereatier described. lbr an1 and all work. materials. plans and specificarions madc or turnished or to bc

nrade or furnished lbr the improvetnent ol-said lands. said irnpmvements being tlpne lirr the Cit,r of
Racine bv

L)K C'outract()rs. Inc. - I l0 I .l I 12,,.r Street - pleasant prairie. \\ I 5-l 158
( prinrc contractor's natnc )

said lands being situated in Racine Counl). Srate of Wisconsin. and described as lbllorls {contracl
number and name ol contracl):

202-1 1.33 - L'olonial , [-incoln i\,lulti L, sr.- Irail Itepair

Ihe *ork done and,'or rnaterials tumishcd b1 the undersignerJ tirr said.job is as lbllorri:

lixcavation

(dcse rihc 1.

Sign

Accrruntinr Manaucr'
Title

I)h. ( on or:. lnc
Firnr Namc

[)are ol rhis \\'ai\ er:
lrebruan ll. 101.1


